
Sec. 154. (1) If the state tax commission determines that property subject to the collection of taxes under this act, including property 
subject to taxation under 1974 PA 198, MCL 207.551 to 207.572, 1905 PA 282, MCL 207.1 to 207.21, 1953 PA 189, MCL 211.181 
to 211.182, and the commercial redevelopment act, 1978 PA 255, MCL 207.651 to 207.668, has been incorrectly reported or omitted 
for any previous year, but not to exceed the current assessment year and 2 years immediately preceding the date the incorrect reporting 
or omission was discovered and disclosed to the state tax commission, the state tax commission shall place the corrected assessment 
value for the appropriate years on the appropriate assessment roll. The state tax commission shall issue an order certifying to the 
treasurer of the local tax collecting unit if the local tax collecting unit has possession of a tax roll for a year for which an assessment 
change is made or the county treasurer if the county has possession of a tax roll for a year for which an assessment change is made the 
amount of taxes due as computed by the correct annual rate of taxation for each year except the current year. Taxes computed under 
this section shall not be spread against the property for a period before the last change of ownership of the property.  
 
(2) If an assessment change made under this section results in increased property taxes, the additional taxes shall be collected by the 
treasurer of the local tax collecting unit if the local tax collecting unit has possession of a tax roll for a year for which an assessment 
change is made or by the county treasurer if the county has possession of a tax roll for a year for which an assessment change is made. 
Not later than 20 days after receiving the order certifying the amount of taxes due under subsection (1), the treasurer of the local tax 
collecting unit if the local tax collecting unit has possession of a tax roll for a year for which an assessment change is made or the 
county treasurer if the county has possession of a tax roll for a year for which an assessment change is made shall submit a corrected 
tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to each person identified in the order and to the owner of the property on which the additional 
taxes are assessed, if different than a person named in the order, by first-class mail, address correction requested. Except for real 
property subject to taxation under 1974 PA 198, MCL 207.551 to 207.572, 1905 PA 282, MCL 207.1 to 207.21, 1953 PA 189, MCL 
211.181 to 211.182, and the commercial redevelopment act, 1978 PA 255, MCL 207.651 to 207.668, and for real property only, if the 
additional taxes remain unpaid on the March 1 in the year immediately succeeding the year in which the state tax commission issued 
the order certifying the additional taxes under subsection (1), the real property on which the additional taxes are due shall be returned 
as delinquent to the county treasurer. Real property returned for delinquent taxes under this section, and upon which taxes, interest, 
penalties, and fees remain unpaid after the property is returned as delinquent to the county treasurer, is subject to forfeiture, 
foreclosure, and sale for the enforcement and collection of the delinquent taxes as provided in sections 78 to 79a.  
 
(3) Except as otherwise provided in subsection (4), a corrected tax bill based on an assessment roll corrected for incorrectly reported 
or omitted personal property that is issued after the effective date of the amendatory act that added this subsection shall include 
penalty and interest at the rate of 1.25% per month or fraction of a month from the date the taxes originally could have been paid 
without interest or penalty. If the tax bill has not been paid within 60 days after the corrected tax bill is issued, interest shall again 
begin to accrue at the rate of 1.25% per month or fraction of a month.  
 
(4) If a person requests that an increased assessment due to incorrectly reported or omitted personal property be added to the 
assessment roll under this section before March 1, 2004 with respect to statements filed or required to be filed under section 19 for 
taxes levied before January 1, 2004, and the corrected tax bill issued under this subsection is paid within 30 days after the corrected 
tax bill is issued, that person is not liable for any penalty or interest on that portion of the additional tax attributable to the increased 
assessment resulting from that request. However, a person who pays a corrected tax bill issued under this subsection more than 30 
days after the corrected tax bill is issued is liable for the penalties and interest imposed under subsection (3).  
 
(5) Except as otherwise provided in this section, the treasurer of the local tax collecting unit or the county treasurer shall disburse the 
payments of interest received to this state and to a city, township, village, school district, county, and authority, in the same proportion 
as required for the disbursement of taxes collected under this act. The amount to be disbursed to a local school district, except for that 
amount of interest attributable to mills levied under section 1211(2) or 1211c of the revised school code, 1976 PA 451, MCL 380.1211 
and 380.1211c, and mills that are not included as mills levied for school operating purposes under section 1211 of the revised school 
code, 1976 PA 451, MCL 380.1211, shall be paid to the state treasury and credited to the state school aid fund established by section 
11 of article IX of the state constitution of 1963. For an intermediate school district receiving state aid under section 56, 62, or 81 of 
the state school aid act of 1979, 1979 PA 94, MCL 388.1656, 388.1662, and 388.1681, of the interest that would otherwise be 
disbursed to or retained by the intermediate school district, all or a portion, to be determined on the basis of the tax rates being utilized 
to compute the amount of the state school aid, shall be paid instead to the state treasury and credited to the state school aid fund 
established by section 11 of article IX of the state constitution of 1963.  
 
(6) If an assessment change made under this section results in a decreased tax liability, a refund of excess tax payments shall be made 
by the county treasurer and shall include interest at the rate of 1% per month or fraction of a month for taxes levied before January 1, 
1997 and interest at the rate provided under section 37 of the tax tribunal act, 1973 PA 186, MCL 205.737, for taxes levied after 
December 31, 1996, from the date of the payment of the tax to the date of the payment of the refund. The county treasurer shall charge 
a refund of excess tax payments under this subsection to the various taxing jurisdictions in the same proportion as the taxes levied.  
 
(7) A person to whom property is assessed under this section may appeal the state tax commission's order to the Michigan tax tribunal. 

As Amended by 
2003 Public Act No. 247, 
Approved December 29, 2003 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0060

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

03-01-003-010-11
REAL

ALLEGAN

S & R DEVELOPMENT
3641 108TH AVENUE
ALLEGAN, MI  49010

HEATHER J. MITCHELL, ASSR.
33256 BERNICE AVENUE
PAW PAW, MI  48079

2009 $37,500 $25,000 $25,000 ($12,500)
2010 $37,500 $27,500 $27,500 ($10,000)

2009 $37,500 $25,000 $25,000 ($12,500)
2010 $37,387 $24,925 $24,925 ($12,462)

TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
ALLEGAN COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

ALLEGAN TWP. 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

ALLEGAN COUNTY
ALLEGAN TWP. 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0061

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

03-01-003-010-12
REAL

ALLEGAN

S & R DEVELOPMENT
3641 108TH AVENUE
ALLEGAN, MI  49010

HEATHER J. MITCHELL, ASSR.
33256 BERNICE AVENUE
PAW PAW, MI  48079

2009 $25,000 $37,500 $37,500 $12,500
2010 $27,500 $37,500 $37,500 $10,000

2009 $25,000 $37,500 $37,500 $12,500
2010 $24,925 $37,387 $37,387 $12,462

TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
ALLEGAN COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

ALLEGAN TWP. 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

ALLEGAN COUNTY
ALLEGAN TWP. 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0387

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

12-160-017-400-005-01
REAL

QUINCY

MICHAEL J. & MARTY JO WHEELER
998 CARRUTHERS ROAD
MONTGOMERY, MI  49255

ERICA D. EWERS, ASSR.
1048 CAMPBELL ROAD
QUINCY, MI  49082

2009 $49,008 $63,057 $63,057 $14,049
2010 $49,185 $64,063 $64,063 $14,878

2009 $31,616 $37,482 $37,482 $5,866
2010 $31,521 $37,369 $37,369 $5,848

TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
BRANCH COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CALIFORNIA TWP. 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

BRANCH COUNTY
CALIFORNIA TWP. 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0357

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-50-16-020-972
PERSONAL

CALEDONIA

BIG D'S LEASING LLC
1545 MICHIGAN STREET NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49503

LAURA J. STOB, ASSR.
8196 BROADMOOR AVENUE SE
CALEDONIA, MI  49316

2011 $0 $1,800 $1,800 $1,800

2011 $0 $1,800 $1,800 $1,800
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CALEDONIA TWP. 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
CALEDONIA TWP. 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0388

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-50-16-020-969
PERSONAL

CALEDONIA

DELL EQUIPMENT FUNDING LP
1 DELL WAY  RR1-35
ROUND ROCK, TX  78682

LAURA J. STOB, ASSR.
8196 BROADMOOR AVENUE SE
CALEDONIA, MI  49316

2011 $0 $3,900 $3,900 $3,900

2011 $0 $3,900 $3,900 $3,900
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CALEDONIA TWP. 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
CALEDONIA TWP. 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0349

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-01-51-111-442
PERSONAL

GRAND RAPIDS

INTREPID PLASTICS MFG. INC.
2056 NELSON AVENUE SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49507

GLEN D. BEEKMAN, ASSR.
300 MONROE, NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49503

2009 $44,000 $77,400 $77,400 $33,400
2010 $48,400 $75,700 $75,700 $27,300
2011 $72,300 $71,900 $71,900 ($400)

2009 $44,000 $77,400 $77,400 $33,400
2010 $48,400 $75,700 $75,700 $27,300

TAXABLE VALUE

2011 $72,300 $71,900 $71,900 ($400)

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0389

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-01-51-110-907
PERSONAL

GRAND RAPIDS

CAMEO COUNTERTOPS MICHIGAN INC.
710 RICHMOND AVENUE NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49504

GLEN D. BEEKMAN, ASSR.
300 MONROE, NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49503

2010 $89,000 $107,400 $107,400 $18,400
2011 $89,800 $99,200 $99,200 $9,400

2010 $89,000 $107,400 $107,400 $18,400
2011 $89,800 $99,200 $99,200 $9,400

TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0390

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-01-80-110-907
PERSONAL

GRAND RAPIDS

CAMEO COUNTERTOPS MICHIGAN INC.
710 RICHMOND AVENUE NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49504

GLEN D. BEEKMAN, ASSR.
300 MONROE, NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49503

2009 $98,800 $110,100 $110,100 $11,300

2009 $98,800 $110,100 $110,100 $11,300
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0391

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-01-51-110-283
PERSONAL

GRAND RAPIDS

EVER FRESH FARMS TRANSPORTATION
1025 KEN-O-SHA IND PK DR SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49508

GLEN D. BEEKMAN, ASSR.
300 MONROE, NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49503

2009 $50,200 $22,500 $22,500 ($27,700)
2010 $45,000 $21,800 $21,800 ($23,200)
2011 $20,400 $25,300 $25,300 $4,900

2009 $50,200 $22,500 $22,500 ($27,700)
2010 $45,000 $21,800 $21,800 ($23,200)

TAXABLE VALUE

2011 $20,400 $25,300 $25,300 $4,900

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0392

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-01-51-112-768
PERSONAL

GRAND RAPIDS

NORTHSTAR COMMERCIAL LLC
2335 BURTON STREET SE #150
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49503

GLEN D. BEEKMAN, ASSR.
300 MONROE, NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49503

2010 $0 $7,300 $7,300 $7,300
2011 $1,500 $9,500 $9,500 $8,000

2010 $0 $7,300 $7,300 $7,300
2011 $1,500 $9,500 $9,500 $8,000

TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0393

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-01-51-107-985
PERSONAL

GRAND RAPIDS

SPRINGTHROUGH CONSULTING INC.
2300 OAK INDUSTRIAL DR. NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49505

GLEN D. BEEKMAN, ASSR.
300 MONROE, NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49503

2010 $50,700 $53,800 $53,800 $3,100
2011 $52,500 $62,800 $62,800 $10,300

2010 $50,700 $53,800 $53,800 $3,100
2011 $52,500 $62,800 $62,800 $10,300

TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0394

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-02-62-152-273
PERSONAL

GRAND RAPIDS

WEST MICHIGAN HEART PC
2900 BRADFORD STREET NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49525

GLEN D. BEEKMAN, ASSR.
300 MONROE, NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49503

2009 $1,013,900 $1,042,500 $1,042,500 $28,600
2010 $944,700 $970,200 $970,200 $25,500
2011 $474,000 $492,100 $492,100 $18,100

2009 $1,013,900 $1,042,500 $1,042,500 $28,600
2010 $944,700 $970,200 $970,200 $25,500

TAXABLE VALUE

2011 $474,000 $492,100 $492,100 $18,100

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0337

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-50-26-024-166
PERSONAL

COMSTOCK PARK

DISSELKOWN/GR OUTDOOR
PO BOX 230
ROCKFORD, MI  49341

JUDITH A. LAFAVE, ASSR.
6161 BELMONT AVE. N.E.
BELMONT, MI  49306

2011 $75,000 $72,700 $72,700 ($2,300)

2011 $75,000 $72,700 $72,700 ($2,300)
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

PLAINFIELD TWP. 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
PLAINFIELD TWP. 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0358

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

41-50-26-006-860
PERSONAL

NORTHVIEW

COIT AVENUE GRAVEL CO. INC.
4772 COIT AVENUE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49525

JUDITH A. LAFAVE, ASSR.
6161 BELMONT AVE. N.E.
BELMONT, MI  49306

2011 $347,000 $222,600 $222,600 ($124,400)

2011 $347,000 $222,600 $222,600 ($124,400)
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
KENT COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

PLAINFIELD TWP. 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

KENT COUNTY
PLAINFIELD TWP. 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0307

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

06-023-003-10
REAL

BALDWIN

PERRY & ANGELA ORTIZ
7083 RACHAEL STREET
YPSILANTI, MI  48197

ROBERT F. ENGLEBRECHT, ASSR.
P.O. BOX 105
IRONS, MI  49644

2010 $4,500 $37,100 $37,100 $32,600
2011 $4,700 $37,100 $37,100 $32,400

2010 $4,500 $37,100 $37,100 $32,600
2011 $4,576 $37,100 $37,100 $32,524

TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
LAKE COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

PEACOCK TWP. 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

LAKE COUNTY
PEACOCK TWP. 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0351

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

47-99-200-017
PERSONAL

BRIGHTON

HEAVENLY ACRES PET CREMATION SVS. LLC
4369 S. OLD US HWY 23
BRIGHTON, MI  48116

STACY ANN KALISZEWSKI, ASSR.
4363 BUNO ROAD
BRIGHTON, MI  48114

2011 $5,570 $56,700 $56,700 $51,130

2011 $5,570 $56,700 $56,700 $51,130
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
LIVINGSTON COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

BRIGHTON TWP. 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

LIVINGSTON COUNTY
BRIGHTON TWP. 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0395

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

4712-99-200-073
PERSONAL

HARTLAND

SINGLE SOURCE
1183 S. OLD US HWY. 23, # B
BRIGHTON, MI  48114

STACY ANN KALISZEWSKI, ASSR.
4363 BUNO ROAD
BRIGHTON, MI  48114

2011 $5,000 $6,030 $6,030 $1,030

2011 $5,000 $6,030 $6,030 $1,030
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
LIVINGSTON COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

BRIGHTON TWP. 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

LIVINGSTON COUNTY
BRIGHTON TWP. 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0396

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

680-15725-55
PERSONAL

ROSEVILLE

NTR METALS
15725 MARTIN ROAD
ROSEVILLE, MI  48066

DANIEL P. HICKEY, ASSR.
29777 GRATIOT, P.O. BOX 290
ROSEVILLE, MI  48066

2011 $3,000 $28,900 $28,900 $25,900

2011 $3,000 $28,900 $28,900 $25,900
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
MACOMB COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF ROSEVILLE 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

MACOMB COUNTY
CITY OF ROSEVILLE 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0397

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

10-02-200-043-135
PERSONAL

UTICA

CITYSIDE MANAGEMENT CORP.
12900 HALL ROAD, STE. 220
STERLING HEIGHTS, MI  48313

MATTHEW J. SCHMIDT, ASSR.
40555 UTICA ROAD, BOX 8009
STERLING HEIGHTS,MI  48311-8009

2011 $7,500 $32,350 $32,350 $24,850

2011 $7,500 $32,350 $32,350 $24,850
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
MACOMB COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

MACOMB COUNTY
CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0398

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

10-19-351-044-017
PERSONAL

WARREN CONSOLIDATED

REHAB ONE
2037 DEVEERE DRIVE
STERLING HEIGHTS, MI  48310

MATTHEW J. SCHMIDT, ASSR.
40555 UTICA ROAD, BOX 8009
STERLING HEIGHTS,MI  48311-8009

2009 $20,250 $3,800 $3,800 ($16,450)

2009 $20,250 $3,800 $3,800 ($16,450)
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
MACOMB COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

MACOMB COUNTY
CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0288

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

22-99-50-271-503
PERSONAL

FARMINGTON

COMPUTER AIDED ENGINEERING TECH.
PO BOX 1042
FARMINGTON, MI  48332

MATTHEW A. DINGMAN, ASSR.
31555 ELEVEN MILE
FARMINGTON HILLS, MI  48336

2009 $15,440 $7,300 $7,300 ($8,140)

2009 $15,440 $7,300 $7,300 ($8,140)
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
OAKLAND COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

OAKLAND COUNTY
CITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS 



STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE TAX COMMISSION

OFFICIAL ORDER 154-11-0352

Parcel Code:

School District:

Classification:

Property Owner:

Assessing Officer / Equalization Director:

82-33-999-00-2011-143
PERSONAL

TAYLOR

EDEN COMPANY
27312 VAN BORN
DEARBORN HTS., MI  48125

BARBARA L. MCDERMOTT, ASSR.
6045 FENTON AVENUE
DEARBORN HTS., MI  48127

2011 $0 $7,610 $7,610 $7,610

2011 $0 $7,610 $7,610 $7,610
TAXABLE VALUE

Assessment Unit:
WAYNE COUNTYCounty:

YEAR
ASSESSED VALUE

ORIGINAL 
VALUATION

REQUESTED 
VALUATION

APPROVED 
VALUATION

NET INCREASE 
NET (DECREASE) 

CITY OF DEARBORN HEIGHTS 

The assessor is directed to enter on the assessment roll the net increase/decrease in assessed value and/or 
taxable value for each year, as approved by the State Tax Commission. The officer preparing or having the tax 
roll in his/her possession is directed to enter corrections on the affected tax rolls and to spread the appropriate 
millage rates for each year corrected. 
 
If this order results in additional taxes being owed, the officer having the tax roll in his/her possession shall, 
not later than 20 days after receiving this order, submit a corrected tax bill, itemized by taxing jurisdiction, to 
the owner of the property. See MCL 211.154 (3) and (4) regarding the applicability of penalty and interest. 
 
If excess taxes have been paid as a result of an over assessment, a refund of the overpayment shall be made by 
the county treasurer as provided by MCL 211.154 (6). 
 
This order may be appealed to the Michigan Tax Tribunal not later than 35 days after the date of issuance at  
P.O. Box 30232, Lansing, Michigan 48909. 
 
 
       ______________________ 
       Douglas B. Roberts 

Chairperson 
 
 

 

May 23, 201

Issued May 23, 2011
Docket Number: 

The State Tax Commission, at a meeting held on May 23, 2011, approved a request pursuant to MCL 211.154 
to revise the real and/or personal property assessment for the below listed parcel to the values indicated.

May 23, 20

WAYNE COUNTY
CITY OF DEARBORN HEIGHTS 


